# 2

# City of Pflugerville

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 2017-5961, Version: 1

Discuss and consider action to appoint a member to the Planning and Zoning Commission for a term ending December 31, 2017.

This item has been included on the agenda to allow the City Council to consider appointing a member to fill the vacancy on the Planning and Zoning Commission for a term ending December 31, 2017. All applications for consideration will be provided to the City Council separately from the agenda packet.

### **Deadline for City Council Action**

The City Charter specifies that vacancies shall be filled within 30 days.

### **Projected Future City Council Action**

None.

#### **Fiscal Impact**

None.

#### Staff Recommendation

Discuss and consider appointing a member to the Planning and Zoning Commission for a term ending December 31, 2017.

#### Drafter

Karen Thompson City Secretary